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CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE o

STAGE CLASSIFICATION
SAKARYA - ISTANBUL

sUCI

CUMHURBASKANLIGH
TURKIYE BISINLET TLIRL

Date : 21/04/2019 Etape - Stage: 6
Organisateur - Organiser : Turkish Cycling Federation Distance: 172.4km
Epreuve - Race:  Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey Moyenne - Average : 41.263km/h
Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart Bonif. pg.
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon.

1 21 10007809490 EWAN Caleb Lotto Soudal AUS 04h10'41" 10"

2 34 10008706136 JAKOBSEN Fabio Deceuninck - Quick - Step NED 04h10'41" 6"

3 12 10006599519 BENNETT Sam Bora - Hansgrohe IRL 04h10'45" 04" 4"

4 51 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone Uae Team Emirates ITA 04h10'45" "

5 75 10005583948 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon Caja Rural - Seguros Rga ESP 04h10'49" 08"

6 91 10006280530 SANZ UNZUE Enrique Euskadi Basque Country - Muri  ESP 04h10'49" "

7 146 10010005027 NOPPE Christophe Sport Viaanderen - Baloise BEL 04h10'49" "

8 13 10011081424 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix Bora - Hansgrohe AUT 04h10'49" "

9 122 10009974715 CIMA Imerio Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane’ ITA 04h10'49" "

10 83 10006875159 GROSU Eduard-Michael Delko Marseille Provence ROU 04h10'49" "

11 33 10009230441 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose Deceuninck - Quick - Step COL 04h10'49" "

12 101 10009565594 GOMEZ PENALOZA Bryan Steve Manzana Postobon Team COL 04h10'49" "

13 93 10025143592 BARTHE Cyril Euskadi Basque Country - Muri  FRA 04h10'49" "

14 73 10014023554 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo Caja Rural - Seguros Rga ESP 04h10'49" "

15 156 10005827660 PINTO Edgar W52/ Fe Porto POR 04h10'49" "

16 104 10009037552 RESTREPO VALENCIA Jhonatan Manzana Postobon Team COL 04h10'49" "

17 52 10007518692 CONTI Valerio Uae Team Emirates ITA 04h10'49" "

18 5 10008855171 KUDUS Merhawi Astana Pro Team ERI 04h10'49" "

19 44 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark Team Dimension Data GBR 04h10'49" "

20 103 10010838823 CHIA BERMUDEZ Luis Carlos Manzana Postobon Team COL 04h10'49" "

21 55 10050785746 POLANC Jan Uae Team Emirates SLO 04h10'54" 13"

22 145 10014887965 VAN POUCKE Aaron Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise BEL 04h10'54" "

23 65 10010999780 LOPEZ PARADA Daniel Burgos - Bh ESP 04h10'54" "

24 62 10009499112 GIBSON Matthew Burgos - Bh GBR 04h10'54" "

25 14 10003236043 PFINGSTEN Christoph Bora - Hansgrohe GER 04h10'54" "

26 114 10007744624 PACIONI Luca Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm ITA 04h10'57" 16"

27 116 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm AUT 04h10'57" "

28 127 10014704978 LONARDI Giovanni Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane" ITA 04h10'57" "

29 143 10009009866 DE VYLDER Lindsay Sport Viaanderen - Baloise BEL 04h10'57" "

30 161 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet Turkish National Team TUR 04h10'57" "

31 117 10008653592 VAN EMPEL Etienne Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm NED 04h10'57" "

32 81 10006142811 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio Delko Marseille Provence ESP 04h10'57" "

33 132 10076567841 COTE Pier Andre Rally Uhc Cycling CAN 04h11'01" 20"

34 121 10051354511 LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane’ ESP 04h11'01" "

35 125 10007947516 NAKANE Hideto Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane" JPN 04h11'01" "

36 157 10004849475 CALDEIRA Samuel W52/ Fe Porto POR 04h11'01" "

37 32 10058736615 EVENEPOEL Remco Deceuninck - Quick - Step BEL 04h11'01" "

38 82 10002926552 FINETTO Mauro Delko Marseille Provence ITA 04h11'01" "

39 23 10010965529 IVERSEN Rasmus Byriel Lotto Soudal DEN 04h11'01" "

40 41 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Team Dimension Data RSA 04h11'01" "

41 153 10006878900 REIS Rafael W52/ Fe Porto POR 04h11'01" "

42 67 10014357091 SUREDA MOREY Jaume Burgos - Bh ESP 04h11'01" "

43 155 10003367092 MESTRE Ricardo W52/ Fe Porto POR 04h11'01" "

44 105 10007528796 OCHOA CAMARGO Diego Antonio Manzana Postobon Team COL 04h11'01" "
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

167
46
136
123
131
115
85
43
166
106

112
64
141
72
86
97
126
162

31
151
152
111

66
102
107
87
84
26
124
165
113
163
47
61
53
134
37
24

94
133
142

71
154

11
135

92

96

74

1

76

10053290871
10009780513
10009794960
10005480783
10003127323
10011972309
10004505531
10009145161
10006915979
10010985939
10006500701
10011235008
10010980279
10003246753
10007744220
10008065431
10042478506
10008687342
10009197301
10007219309
10003072557
10002526428
10003251100
10006903754
10006895569
10009403526
10009037350
10007997228
10010164974
10002928370
10009135259
10005480985
10007593868
10009974816
10008683100
10004508258
10008680773
10035516027
10007491818
10003039013
10003301620
10009816077
10011227530
10008633889
10006481196
10009991687
10014059223
10008662282
10003192492
10009804963
10004839977
10019037545
10074893377
10074893478

DOGAN Halil

O'CONNOR Ben

MURPHY Kyle

ITO Masakazu

BRITTON Robert

MARENGO Umberto
NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas
DE BOD Stefan

SAYAR Mustafa

SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo
FOMINYKH Daniil
FORTUNATO Lorenzo
MATOS Nuno

DE KETELE Kenny
MALUCELLI Matteo

DE ROSSI Lucas

BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko
NISHIMURA Hiroki

BALKAN Onur

BIZHIGITOV Zhandos
CAPECCHI Eros

CESAR VELOSO Gustavo
ALARCON GARCIA Raul
BERTAZZO Liam

ZAKHAROV Artyom
ROBREDO CRESPO Alvaro
PARRA ARIAS Jordan Arley
MENDOZA CARDONA Omar Alberto
ROCHAS Rémy

MORENO BAZAN Javier
WOUTERS Enzo

YOSHIDA Hayato

ATALAY Muhammed
BEVILACQUA Simone

SAMLI Feritcan

VENTER Jaco

LANGELLOTTI Victor
MUNOZ LANCHEROS Cristian Camilo
MAGNER Tyler

RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel
KLUGE Roger

GIDICH Yevgeniy

IRIZAR LASKURAIN Julen
HUFFMAN Evan

DE PAUW Moreno
CANELLAS SANCHEZ Xavier
FERREIRA José

BASKA Erik

MURPHY John
BARRENETXEA URIARTE Ander
INTXAUSTI ELORRIAGA Befiat
MORA VEDRI Sebastian
SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson
MOREIRA GUARINO Mauricio

Turkish National Team

Team Dimension Data

Rally Uhc Cycling

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Rally Uhc Cycling

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Delko Marseille Provence
Team Dimension Data
Turkish National Team
Manzana Postobon Team
Astana Pro Team

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Burgos - Bh

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Delko Marseille Provence
Euskadi Basque Country - Muri
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Turkish National Team
Astana Pro Team

Deceuninck - Quick - Step
W52 / Fc Porto

W52 / Fc Porto

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Astana Pro Team

Burgos - Bh

Manzana Postobon Team
Manzana Postobon Team
Delko Marseille Provence
Delko Marseille Provence
Lotto Soudal

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Turkish National Team

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Turkish National Team

Team Dimension Data
Burgos - Bh

Uae Team Emirates

Rally Uhc Cycling
Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Lotto Soudal

Astana Pro Team

Euskadi Basque Country - Muri
Rally Uhc Cycling

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
W52 / Fc Porto

Bora - Hansgrohe

Rally Uhc Cycling

Euskadi Basque Country - Muri
Euskadi Basque Country - Muri
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga

Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
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TUR
AUS
USA
JPN
CAN
ITA
LTU
RSA
TUR
COL
KAZ
ITA
POR
BEL
ITA
FRA
ESP
JPN
TUR
KAZ
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
KAZ
ESP
COoL
COL
FRA
ESP
BEL
JPN
TUR
ITA
TUR
RSA
MON
COoL
USA
ARG
GER
KAZ
ESP
USA
BEL
ESP
POR
SVK
USA
ESP
ESP
ESP
COoL
URU

04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'01"
04h11'08"
04h11'09"
04h11'09"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'11"
04h11'32"
04h11'44"
04h11'45"
04h11'49"
04h11'49"
04h12'03"
04h12'03"
04h12'04"
04h12'06"
04h10'49"
04h12'14"
04h12'14"
04h12'19"
04h12'21"
04h12'21"
04h12'36"
04h12'47"
04h12'47"
04h12'47"
04h12'47"
04h12'47"
04h12'47"
04h10'49"
04h12'52"

51"
01'03" 1"
01'04"
01'08"

01'22"
01'23"
01'25"
08"
01'33"
01'38"
01'40"
01'55"
02'06"

08"
02'11"
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

16
36
164
144

56

35

95

17
137
147
25

10006670954
10003308993
10009267524
10009991182
10004828459
10008971268
10008198807
10009994923
10005506651
10007600033
10013870374
10014276865

SCHWARZMANN Michael
M@RK@V Michael

AKDILEK Ahmet

GHYS Robbe

GRUZDEV Dmitriy

MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
MARTINELLI Davide

VIEJO REDONDO Jose Daniel
ARCHBOLD Shane

ORONTE Emerson

WILLEMS Thimo
VANHOUCKE Harm

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 110

NON PARTANTS - DN S

Dossard/Bib 3 - NATAROV Yuriy - Astana Pro Team - 10009818101
Dossard/Bib 42 - DAVIES Scott - Team Dimension Data - 10009350578
Numbers : 2

Aucun abandon - No DNF

Bora - Hansgrohe

Deceuninck -

Turkish National Team

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise

Astana Pro Team
Uae Team Emirates

Deceuninck -

Euskadi Basque Country - Muri

Bora - Hansgrohe

Rally Uhc Cycling

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise

Lotto Soudal
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Quick - Step

Quick - Step

GER
DEN
TUR
BEL
KAZ
COoL
ITA
ESP
NZL
USA
BEL
BEL

ALEM FM
89.2

04h13'12"
04h13'12"
04h13'12"
04h13'32"
04h13'42"
04h13'57"
04h13'57"
04h13'57"
04h14'43"
04h15'18"
04h15'18"
04h16'32"

02'31"

02'51"
03'01"
03'16"

04'02"
04'37"

05'51"
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sUCI

Date :

Organisateur - Organiser :

21/04/2019

CLASSEMENT GENERAL
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

SAKARYA - ISTANBUL

Turkish Cycling Federation

B

CUMHURBASKANLIGH

TURKIYE BISINLET TLARL

Etape - Stage: 6

Epreuve - Race:  Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey Distance : 993.4 km
Moyenne - Average : 39.893km/h
Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te_mps Ecart
Rank Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap
1 13 10011081424 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix Bora - Hansgrohe AUT 24h53'58"
2 52 10007518692 CONTI Valerio Uae Team Emirates ITA 24h54'17" 19"
3 5 10008855171 KUDUS Merhawi Astana Pro Team ERI 24h54'23" 25"
4 32 10058736615 EVENEPOEL Remco Deceuninck - Quick - Step BEL 24h54'51" 53"
5 156 10005827660 PINTO Edgar W52/ Fe Porto POR 24h54'57" 59"
6 55 10050785746 POLANC Jan Uae Team Emirates SLO 24h55'10" 01'12"
7 104 10009037552 RESTREPO VALENCIA Jhonatan Manzana Postobon Team COL 24h55'24" 01'26"
8 73 10014023554 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo Caja Rural - Seguros Rga ESP 24h55'27" 01'29"
9 82 10002926552 FINETTO Mauro Delko Marseille Provence ITA 24h55'29" 01'31"
10 136 10009794960 MURPHY Kyle Rally Uhc Cycling USA 24h55'40" 01'42"
11 117 10008653592 VAN EMPEL Etienne Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm NED 24h55'46" 01'48"
12 131 10003127323 BRITTON Robert Rally Uhc Cycling CAN 24h55'50" 01'52"
13 106 10010985939 SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo Manzana Postobon Team COL 24h55'50" "
14 81 10006142811 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio Delko Marseille Provence ESP 24h55'52" 01'54"
15 116 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm AUT 24h56'03" 02'05"
16 31 10003072557 CAPECCHI Eros Deceuninck - Quick - Step ITA 24h56'06" 02'08"
17 152 10003251100 ALARCON GARCIA Raul W52/ Fe Porto ESP 24h56'36" 02'38"
18 14 10003236043 PFINGSTEN Christoph Bora - Hansgrohe GER 24h56'39" 02'41"
19 46 10009780513 O'CONNOR Ben Team Dimension Data AUS 24h56'44" 02'46"
20 1 10006500701 FOMINYKH Daniil Astana Pro Team KAZ 24h57'08" 03'10"
21 6 10007219309 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos Astana Pro Team KAZ 24h57'41" 03'43"
22 123 10005480783 ITO Masakazu Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane’ JPN 24h58'07" 04'09"
23 112 10011235008 FORTUNATO Lorenzo Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm ITA 24h58'19" 04'21"
24 93 10025143592 BARTHE Cyril Euskadi Basque Country - Murias FRA 24h58'39" 04'41"
25 84 10002928370 MORENO BAZAN Javier Delko Marseille Provence ESP 24h58'42" 04'44"
26 67 10014357091 SUREDA MOREY Jaume Burgos - Bh ESP 24h58'59" 05'01"
27 155 10003367092 MESTRE Ricardo W52/ Fe Porto POR 24h59'04" 05'06"
28 115 10011972309 MARENGO Umberto Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm ITA 24h59'04" "
29 166 10006915979 SAYAR Mustafa Turkish National Team TUR 24h59'04" "
30 43 10009145161 DE BOD Stefan Team Dimension Data RSA 24h59'44" 05'46"
31 153 10006878900 REIS Rafael W52/ Fe Porto POR 25h00'04" 06'06"
32 145 10014887965 VAN POUCKE Aaron Sport Viaanderen - Baloise BEL 25h00'11" 06'13"
33 107 10007997228 MENDOZA CARDONA Omar Alberto Manzana Postobon Team COL 25h00'11" "
34 121 10051354511 LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane’ ESP 25h00'15" 06'17"
35 125 10007947516 NAKANE Hideto Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane’ JPN 25h00'33" 06'35"
36 105 10007528796 OCHOA CAMARGO Diego Antonio Manzana Postobon Team COL 25h00'44" 06'46"
37 4 10006895569 ZAKHAROQV Artyom Astana Pro Team KAZ 25h01'12" 07'14"
38 167 10053290871 DOGAN Halil Turkish National Team TUR 25h01'28" 07'30"
39 161 10007508790 ORKEN Ahmet Turkish National Team TUR 25h02'04" 08'06"
40 87 10010164974 ROCHAS Rémy Delko Marseille Provence FRA 25h02'16" 08'18"
41 41 10008673804 GIBBONS Ryan Team Dimension Data RSA 25h02'41" 08'43"
42 94 10011227530 IRIZAR LASKURAIN Julen Euskadi Basque Country - Murias ESP 25h03'49" 09'51"
43 2 10009816077 GIDICH Yevgeniy Astana Pro Team KAZ 25h04'04" 10'06"
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44 162 10009197301
45 124 10005480985
46 141 10003246753
47 143 10009009866
48 157 10004849475
49 25 10014276865
50 126 10008687342
51 146 10010005027
52 97 10042478506
53 96 10004839977
54 12 10006599519
55 65 10010999780
56 64 10010980279
57 21 10007809490
58 103 10010838823
59 91 10006280530
60 127 10014704978
61 133 10008633889
62 53 10035516027
63 36 10003308993
64 75 10005583948
65 164 10009267524
66 101 10009565594
67 51 10007890730
68 154 10014059223
69 7 10004828459
70 114 10007744624
71 61 10008680773
72 37 10003039013
73 77 10074893377
74 102 10009037350
75 122 10009974715
76 16 10006670954
7 163 10008683100
78 83 10006875159
79 34 10008706136
80 66 10009403526
81 86 10008065431
82 62 10009499112
83 33 10009230441
84 132 10076567841
85 134 10007491818
86 137 10007600033
87 44 10003292324
88 74 10019037545
89 85 10004505531
90 165 10007593868
91 71 10009991687
92 56 10008971268
93 151 10002526428
94 26 10009135259
95 35 10008198807
96 144 10009991182
97 113 10009974816
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BALKAN Onur

YOSHIDA Hayato

DE KETELE Kenny

DE VYLDER Lindsay
CALDEIRA Samuel
VANHOUCKE Harm
NISHIMURA Hiroki

NOPPE Christophe
BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko
INTXAUSTI ELORRIAGA Befiat
BENNETT Sam

LOPEZ PARADA Daniel
MATOS Nuno

EWAN Caleb

CHIA BERMUDEZ Luis Carlos
SANZ UNZUE Enrique
LONARDI Giovanni
HUFFMAN Evan

MURNOZ LANCHEROS Cristian Camilo
M@RK@V Michael
ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon
AKDILEK Ahmet

GOMEZ PENALOZA Bryan Steve
CONSONNI Simone
FERREIRA José

GRUZDEV Dmitriy

PACIONI Luca
LANGELLOTTI Victor
RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel
SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson
PARRA ARIAS Jordan Arley
CIMA Imerio
SCHWARZMANN Michael
SAMLI Feritcan

GROSU Eduard-Michael
JAKOBSEN Fabio

ROBREDO CRESPO Alvaro
DE ROSSI Lucas

GIBSON Matthew

HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose
COTE Pier Andre

MAGNER Tyler

ORONTE Emerson
CAVENDISH Mark

MORA VEDRI Sebastian
NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas
ATALAY Muhammed
CANELLAS SANCHEZ Xavier
MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
CESAR VELOSO Gustavo
WOUTERS Enzo
MARTINELLI Davide

GHYS Robbe

BEVILACQUA Simone

¥

Turkish National Team

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
W52 / Fc Porto

Lotto Soudal

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Bora - Hansgrohe

Burgos - Bh

Burgos - Bh

Lotto Soudal

Manzana Postobon Team
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Rally Uhc Cycling

Uae Team Emirates
Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Turkish National Team
Manzana Postobon Team
Uae Team Emirates

W52 / Fc Porto

Astana Pro Team

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Burgos - Bh

Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Manzana Postobon Team
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane®
Bora - Hansgrohe

Turkish National Team

Delko Marseille Provence
Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Burgos - Bh

Delko Marseille Provence
Burgos - Bh

Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Rally Uhc Cycling

Rally Uhc Cycling

Rally Uhc Cycling

Team Dimension Data

Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Delko Marseille Provence
Turkish National Team

Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Uae Team Emirates

W52 / Fc Porto

Lotto Soudal

Deceuninck - Quick - Step
Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
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TUR
JPN
BEL
BEL
POR
BEL
JPN
BEL
ESP
ESP
IRL
ESP
POR
AUS
COL
ESP
ITA
USA
CoL
DEN
ESP
TUR
COoL
ITA
POR
KAZ
ITA
MON
ARG
COoL
COoL
ITA
GER
TUR
ROU
NED
ESP
FRA
GBR
COoL
CAN
USA
USA
GBR
ESP
LTU
TUR
ESP
COL
ESP
BEL
ITA
BEL
ITA

\\

25h04'06"
25h04'12"
25h04'17"
25h05'25"
25h05'52"
25h06'26"
25h06'48"
25h06'59"
25h07'00"
25h07'47"
25h09'45"
25h09'53"
25h09'58"
25h10'25"
25h10'32"
25h10'45"
25h11'09"
25h11'14"
25h11'35"
25h11'57"
25h12'14"
25h12'21"
25h12'46"
25h12'49"
25h13'26"
25h13'27"
25h13'36"
25h13'44"
25h13'52"
25h14'03"
25h14'09"
25h14'47"
25h15'08"
25h15'24"
25h15'30"
25h15'57"
25h16'09"
25h16'13"
25h16'22"
25h16'27"
25h16'51"
25h16'55"
25h16'56"
25h17'07"
25h17'11"
25h17'19"
25h17'20"
25h17'39"
25h18'12"
25h18'17"
25h18'21"
25h18'33"
25h18'46"
25h18'49"

10'08"
10'14"
10'19"
1127
11'54"
12'28"
12'50"
13'01"
13'02"
13'49"
15'47"
15'55"
16'00"
16'27"
16'34"
16'47"
17'11"
17'16"
17'37"
17'59"
18'16"
18'23"
18'48"
18'51"
19'28"
19'29"
19'38"
19'46"
19'54"
20'05"
20'11"
20'49"
21'10"
21'26"
21'32"
21'59"
22'11"
22'15"
22'24"
22'29"
22'53"
22'57"
22'58"
23'09"
23'13"
2321"
23'22"
23'41"
24'14"
24'19"
24'23"
24'35"
24'48"
24'51"
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98 135
99 24
100 147
101 92
102 142
103 23
104 111
105 1
106 17
107 76
108 72
109 47
110 95
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10003192492
10003301620
10013870374
10009804963
10006481196
10010965529
10006903754
10008662282
10005506651
10074893478
10007744220
10004508258
10009994923
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m TURKCELL SHIMAND S@RA

MURPHY John
KLUGE Roger
WILLEMS Thimo

BARRENETXEA URIARTE Ander

DE PAUW Moreno
IVERSEN Rasmus Byriel
BERTAZZO Liam
BASKA Erik
ARCHBOLD Shane

MOREIRA GUARINO Mauricio

MALUCELLI Matteo
VENTER Jaco

VIEJO REDONDO Jose Daniel

50
(? e

Rally Uhc Cycling

Lotto Soudal

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise
Lotto Soudal

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm
Bora - Hansgrohe

Bora - Hansgrohe

Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Caja Rural - Seguros Rga
Team Dimension Data

Euskadi Basque Country - Murias

USA
GER
BEL
ESP
BEL
DEN
ITA
SVK
NZL
URU
ITA
RSA
ESP

25h18'56"
25h19'24"
25h19'56"
25h20'56"
25h21'15"
25h22'25"
25h22'37"
25h22'44"
25h23'20"
25h23'26"
25h23'30"
25h26'33"
25h28'29"

24'58"
25'26"
25'68"
26'58"
2717
28'27"
28'39"
28'46"
29'22"
29'28"
29'32"
32'35"
34'31"
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sUCI

Date :

Organisateur - Organiser :
Epreuve - Race:

21/04/2019

Turkish Cycling Federation

Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS

POINTS CLASSIFICATION
SAKARYA - ISTANBUL

Etape - Stage: 6

Classement général - General classification

Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon.
km 28.7 - Sprint Prime

1 112 FORTUNATO Lorenzo ITA  NSK 5 3"
2 164 AKDILEK Ahmet TUR TUR 3 2"
3 124  YOSHIDA Hayato JPN  NIP 1 1"
Arivée

1 21  EWAN Caleb AUS LTS 15 10"
2 34  JAKOBSEN Fabio NED DQT 14 6"
3 12 BENNETT Sam IRL  BOH 13 4"
4 51  CONSONNI Simone ITA  UAD 12

5 75 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon ESP CJR 11

6 91  SANZ UNZUE Enrique ESP EUS 10

7 146 NOPPE Christophe BEL SVB 9

8 13 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix AUT  BOH 8

9 122 CIMA Imerio ITA NIP 7

10 83 GROSU Eduard-Michael ROU DMP 6

11 33 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose COoL DQT 5

12 101 GOMEZ PENALOZA Bryan Steve COL  MzN 4

13 93  BARTHE Cyril FRA EUS 3

14 73 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo ESP CJR 2

15 156 PINTO Edgar POR W52 1

RE Bib  Latname Firstname vero T Pis

1 12 BENNETT Sam 10006599519 BOH 70
2 21 EWAN Caleb 10007809490 LTS 55
3 34 JAKOBSEN Fabio 10008706136 DQT 54
4 13 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix 10011081424 BOH 40
5 51 CONSONNI Simone 10007890730 UAD 40
6 146 NOPPE Christophe 10010005027 SvB 32
7 52 CONTI Valerio 10007518692 UAD 27
8 73 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo 10014023554 CJR 24
9 55 POLANC Jan 10050785746 UAD 22
10 91 SANZ UNZUE Enrique 10006280530 EUS 22
11 75 ABERASTURI IZAGA Jon 10005583948 CJR 21
12 156 PINTO Edgar 10005827660 W52 20
13 83 GROSU Eduard-Michael 10006875159 DMP 19
14 5 KUDUS Merhawi 10008855171 AST 18
15 82 FINETTO Mauro 10002926552 DMP 18
16 114 PACIONI Luca 10007744624 NSK 18
17 56 MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian 10008971268 UAD 17
18 122 CIMAImerio 10009974715 NIP 16
19 104 RESTREPO VALENCIA Jhonatan 10009037552 MZN 15
20 121 LOBATO DEL VALLE Juan Jose 10051354511 NIP 14
21 127 LONARDI Giovanni 10014704978 NIP 14
22 44 CAVENDISH Mark 10003292324 TDD 13
23 72 MALUCELLI Matteo 10007744220 CJR 13
24 32 EVENEPOEL Remco 10058736615 DQT 12
25 33 HODEG CHAGUI Alvaro Jose 10009230441 DQT 11
26 112 FORTUNATO Lorenzo 10011235008 NSK 10
27 2 GIDICH Yevgeniy 10009816077 AST 10
28 136 MURPHY Kyle 10009794960 RLY 9
29 93 BARTHE Cyril 10025143592 EUS 9
30 102 PARRA ARIAS Jordan Arley 10009037350 MZN 9
31 62 GIBSON Matthew 10009499112 BBH 9
32 117 VAN EMPEL Etienne 10008653592 NSK 7
33 116 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 10008653087 NSK 7
34 101  GOMEZ PENALOZA Bryan Steve 10009565594 MZN 7
35 143 DE VYLDER Lindsay 10009009866 SvB 6
36 131 BRITTON Robert 10003127323 RLY 6
37 144  GHYS Robbe 10009991182 SvB 5
38 147 WILLEMS Thimo 10013870374 SvB 5
39 76 MOREIRA GUARINO Mauricio 10074893478 CJR 5
40 106  SIERRA SANCHEZ Yecid Arturo 10010985939 MZN 5
41 67 SUREDA MOREY Jaume 10014357091 BBH 5
42 81 FERNANDEZ CRUZ Delio 10006142811 DMP 3
43 155 MESTRE Ricardo 10003367092 W52 3
44 115 MARENGO Umberto 10011972309 NSK 3
45 105 OCHOA CAMARGO Diego Antonio 10007528796 MZN 3
46 164  AKDILEK Ahmet 10009267524 TUR 3
47 66 ROBREDO CRESPO Alvaro 10009403526 BBH 3
48 92 BARRENETXEA URIARTE Ander 10009804963 EUS 3
49 95 VIEJO REDONDO Jose Daniel 10009994923 EUS 3
50 162 BALKAN Onur 10009197301 TUR 2
51 31 CAPECCHI Eros 10003072557 DQT 1
52 124  YOSHIDA Hayato 10005480985 NIP 1
53 61 LANGELLOTTI Victor 10008680773 BBH 1
54 86 DE ROSSI Lucas 10008065431 DMP 1
55 24 KLUGE Roger 10003301620 LTS 1
56 m BERTAZZO Liam 10006903754 NSK 1
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sUCI

Date : 21/04/2019

Organisateur - Organiser : Turkish Cycling Federation

Epreuve - Race: Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey

MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION
SAKARYA - ISTANBUL

Etape - Stage: 6

Classement général - General classification

RK Blb Last namé Fist name Nat b Pts Bon | R e name Firstname vero S P
km 57.9 - Mountain 3 1 147 WILLEMS Thimo 10013870374  SVB 16
1 147  WILLEMS Thimo BEL SVB 3 2 13 GROSSSCHARTNER Felix 10011081424  BOH 15
2 112 FORTUNATO Lorenzo TA  NSK 2 3 52 CONTI Valerio 10007518692  UAD 13
3 164 AKDILEK Ahmet TUR TUR 1 4 5  KUDUS Merhawi 10008855171  AST 8
5 143 DE VYLDER Lindsay 10009009866  SVB 5
6 32 EVENEPOEL Remco 10058736615 DQT 5
7 86 DE ROSSI Lucas 10008065431  DMP 5
8 76 MOREIRA GUARINO Mauricio 10074893478 CJR 4
9 115 MARENGO Umberto 10011972309 NSK 3
10 85 NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas 10004505531  DMP 3
11 156 PINTO Edgar 10005827660 W52 3
12 112 FORTUNATO Lorenzo 10011235008 NSK 2
13 155 MESTRE Ricardo 10003367092 W52 2
14 145 VAN POUCKE Aaron 10014887965 SvB 2
15 167 DOGAN Halil 10053290871 TUR 2
16 137 ORONTE Emerson 10007600033 RLY 2
17 164 AKDILEK Ahmet 10009267524 TUR 1
18 61 LANGELLOTTI Victor 10008680773 BBH 1
19 77 SOTO MARTINEZ Nelson 10074893377 CJR 1
20 92 BARRENETXEA URIARTE Ander 10009804963 EUS 1
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. CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION P
U c I SAKARYA - ISTANBUL
=

Date : 21/04/2019

HURBASKAN
MIIVE BISIKLE

Organisateur - Organiser :  Turkish Cycling Federation
Etape - Stage: 6

Epreuve - Race: Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification Classement général - Général classification
Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart
Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap
1 Deceuninck - Quick - Step 12h32'19" 1 Manzana Postobon Team 74h47'35"
34-33-37
2 Manzana Postobon Team 12h32'27" 08" 2 Delko Marseille Provence 74h48'56" 01'21"
101 - 104 - 103
3 Caja Rural - Seguros Rga 12h32'27" 08" 3 Astana Pro Team 74h49'00" 01'25"
75-73-77
4 Bora - Hansgrohe 12h32'28" 09" 4 Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm 74h49'42" 02'07"
12-13-14
5 Uae Team Emirates 12h32'28" 09" 5 W52/ Fc Porto 74h5029" 02'54"
51-52-55
6 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 12h32'40" 21" 6 Rally Uhc Cycling 74h53'27" 05'52"
146 - 145 - 143
7  Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane® 12h32'47" 28" 7 Team Dimension Data 74h55'02" 07'27"
122 -127-121
8 Delko Marseille Provence 12h32'47" 28" 8 Bora - Hansgrohe 74h56'05" 08'30"
83-81-82
9 Euskadi Basque Country - Murias 12h32'49" 30" 9 Deceuninck - Quick - Step 74h56'10" 08'35"
91-93-97
10 Burgos - Bh 12h32'49" 30" 10 Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane® 74h58'24" 10'49"
65 - 62 - 67
11 Neri Sottoli Selle Italia Ktm 12h32'51" 32" 11 Turkish National Team 74h58'37" 11'02"
114 - 116 - 117
12 W52/ Fc Porto 12h32'51" 32" 12 Uae Team Emirates 74h59'42" 12'07"
156 - 157 - 153
13 Team Dimension Data 12h32'51" 32" 13 Euskadi Basque Country - Murias 75h02'40" 15'05"
44 - 41 - 46
14 Turkish National Team 12h32'59" 40" 14 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 75h06'58" 19'23"
161 - 167 - 166
15 Rally Uhc Cycling 12h33'03" 44" 15 Burgos - Bh 75h16'36" 29'01"
132 -136 - 131
16 Astana Pro Team 12h33'08" 49" 16 Caja Rural - Seguros Rga 75h19'42" 32'07"
5-1-6
17 Lotto Soudal 12h33'14" 55" 17 Lotto Soudal 75h27'46" 40'11"
21-23-26
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sUCI

Date: 21/04/2019
Organisateur - Organiser : Turkish Cycling Federation
Epreuve - Race :  Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

Classement Beauties of Turkey
SAKARYA - ISTANBUL

Etape - Stage: 6

Classement général - General classification

Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon. Rg Dos. Nom Prénom N° licence UCI  Equipe Pts

Rk  Bib Last name First name Team Rk Bib Last name First name UCI Code Team

km 158.9 - Beauties of Turkey 1 163 SAMLI Feritcan TUR 14

1 147 WILLEMS Thimo BEL SVB 5 0 2 143 DEVYLDER Lindsay SvB 7

2 124 YOSHIDA Hayato JPN NP 30 8 161 ORKEN Anmet TUR 5

3 137 ORONTE Emerson USA  RLY 1 0 4 16 SCHWARZMANN Michael BOH 5
5 24 KLUGE Roger LTS 5
6 147 WILLEMS Thimo SvB 5
7 124 YOSHIDA Hayato NIP 3
8 86 DE ROSSI Lucas DMP 3
9 144 GHYS Robbe SvB 3
10 137 ORONTE Emerson RLY 2
11 76 MOREIRA GUARINO Mauricio CJR 1
12 95 VIEJO REDONDO Jose Daniel EUS 1
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Communiqué des commissaires
Communigue of the Commissaires panel

Presidential Cycling Tour of Turkey Du 16/04/19 au 21/04/19

Communique N°6 (étape/Stage : SAKARYA - ISTANBUL)

Art. 2.6.027

Due to the crash in the last 3 kilometers, riders 37, 77 are credited with the same
time of the riders in whose company they were riding at the moment of the incident :
4h40'49

Art. 2.12.007 - 1.2

Failing to respect the timing of signing-on sheet

Dossard 85 - NAVARDAUSKAS Ramunas - Delko Marseille Provence - 10004505531
Warning

The UCI carried out 118 bikes checked during the 6th stage of Tour of Turkey.
All the bikes that were tested complied with the UCI regulations.

Commissaires panel

Epreuve organisée par : Turkish Cycling Federation
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